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Key highlights: Profitability profile and investment intentions
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Key highlights: Financing intentions *
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Key highlights: Optimism
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Methodology

Survey methodology
Online tracking survey.

Respondent profile
Business owners and business decision-makers from
the AskingCanadians (Delvinia) panel.

Survey dates
July 4t to July 18t, 2022,

Margin of error

For a probability sample of 1,000 respondents, the
maximum margin of error is = 3.1 percentage points,
19 times out of 20. However, as this survey is based
on a non-probability sample, this information is
provided for reference only.

Data processing and analysis

Were performed by the BDC Research and Market
Intelligence team.

Weighting factors

Results were weighted by region and number of
employees to be representative of the Canadian
SME population.

Note: Unless otherwise noted, the bases for
calculation exclude respondents who chose not to
answer the question. Other appropriate exclusions are
detailed on the individual slides.
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During the 7t wave of COVID-19, just over four out of five SMEs *
indicated being profitable. However, the adverse effects of the
pandemic are still being felt by more than one third of SMEs.

Q4a. Which of the following situations best describes your company’s current situation? Is it...

i ey
Profitable, no problems on the 360A)
horizon I, 5
I 30%

i - N 9°
Profitable, but struggling to 2%?//0
stay profitable due to COVID _ o
DN 35%

Profitable, but struggling to |  NEG:G6@@ 18%
stay profitable due to factors ||| | | | QNI 22%
other than COVID N 17%

B 10%

Not profitable, due to COVID [l 11%

B 14%
B o

Not profitable, due to factors o
other than COVID = 45é;
0

mJul 2022 = Apr2022 =Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=961). Those who did not know or preferred not to
answer were excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences . .
between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 11



More than half of business leaders - twice as many as last wave - *
think that economic conditions in Canada will worsen in the next
12 months. Results have all significantly changed since April 2022.

Q59. When you think about the next 12 months, do you expect the economic conditions in Canada
to be better, the same, or worse than they were in the last 12 months?

l 3%V
Significantly better [l 07% Better

B 3%

0
I 19% zzﬂ)‘
]

32% .
N 309% vs. 39% in Apr 2022

Somewhat better

About the same

A Worse

93"t

Vs. 26% in Apr 2022

Somewhat worse

Significantly worse

Don't know

| 1%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1,000).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 12



In the current context, one in five SMEs expect their sales to *
decrease in the coming year, while two out of five are more optimistic.
Retailers and small firms seem more preoccupied than others.

Q14. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s total sales or revenue to increase,
remain the same, or decrease compared to the last 12 months?

=4g{2¢’ Increase

M 6% 42%

vs. 45% in Apr 2022

Increase significantly
Increase somewhat

Remain the same

Decrease somewhat Decrease

B 13%
%R
M 6%
Decrease significantly | 3%

B 4% vs. 13% in Apr 2022

Don'tknow ] 3%

mJul 2022 wmApr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=997).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 13



There are no significant changes in terms of employee count. Two *
thirds think it will remain the same, while nearly one out of five think
it will increase. One out of ten SMEs is anticipating a decrease.

Q15. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s number of employees to increase,
remain the same, or decrease compared to the last 12 months?

2% Increase

Increase significantly © 1%

1%

0
- 19*%
B 17%

B 17% vs. 18% in Apr 2022

I 67%
Remain the same | NN 70%
N 65%

B 7%
Decrease somewhat W 8% Decrease

M 1%
%
| 4%
Decrease significantly | 2%

1 3% vs. 10% in Apr 2022

Increase somewhat

| 3%
Don't know || 2%
| 2%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=997).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 14



A decreasing percentage of SMEs expect their cash flow situation *
to improve. While most see it remaining the same, there is a
significant increase in the proportion who expect a deterioration.

Q40. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s cash flow situation to improve, remain
the same, or deteriorate compared to the last 12 months?

| 4% Improve

Improve significantly 1 4%

| 3%
% §
B 23%
Improve somewhat [ 33%

B 32% vs. 37% in Apr 2022
B 45%

Remain the same [ 48%
N 44%

M 17% " .
Deteriorate somewhat [l 10%0 Deteriorate

M 13%
Kl
| 4% 1™
Deteriorate significantly | 2%

1 5% vs. 12% in Apr 2022

Don't know | 3%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=996).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 15



Two out of five SMEs are operating below capacity, especially
micro-SMEs. A slightly greater proportion are at or near full
capacity, while one in ten are operating beyond capacity.

Q16. How would you assess your company’s current ability to meet an unexpected increase in

demand or sales?

No difficulties, we are
operating below capacity

Some difficulties, we are at or
near full capacity

Significant difficulties, we are
operating beyond capacity

Don't know

= Jul 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=990).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

m Apr 2022

m Jan 2022
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Difficulties related to hiring qualified workers are not *
widespread. They are more likely to be affecting SMEs with five or
more employees and SMEs in Quebec.

Q42. How would you assess your company current ability to hire qualified workers?

- EX
I :c
R 33%

| KX
I 9%
S 41%

Significant difficulties, we are - 21% M
missing workers to operate or - 16%

Selze new opportunltles - 20%
B s%

Don’t know . 7%

N 7%

m Jul 2022 wApr2022 =Jan 2022

No difficulties, we have all the
employees we need

Some difficulties, but the
situation is not critical

Base: All qualified respondents (n=988).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 17



Although results are quite similar to the last wave, we see that *
optimism is tamed which may affect future growth projects. Debt
repayment is once again affecting more than one quarter of SMEs.

BAL. In the past or next 12 BA3. To what extent do the
months, has your business BA2. Does the repayment of financial institution(s) you are
used or will use significant your company's debts limit its currently dealing with
resources for growth activities, growth or effectively meet your short-
projects? borrowing capacity? term financing needs?

49%

B

46%

32% 28% Totally meet our

needs

Yes 37% Yes 25%

35% 29%

Bl
Partially meet our - o
needs 40%

40%
68% 72%
No 63% No 75% 1%
Not at all meet
65% 71% our needs I 9%
14%

mJul 2022 ®mApr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All respondents (n=1,000). Those who preferred not to answer at BA2 (n=941) and BA3 (n=928) were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 18
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The top investment goal continues to be about becoming more *
efficient or productive. Improving sales and marketing has
bounced back up and adding new capacity increased significantly.

Q55. What are your main investment goals for the next 12 months? (multiple answers allowed)

Become more efficient or | EEEE——— | %
. I— 435,
productive E— 44

Improve sales and marketing ' I 33 %

Introduce new products or _2207%
services I 030)

Adopt new technologies I 22%
]
. I
Expand into new markets I 22
|
. | ]
Add new capacity '
]

Replace existing capacity

2
S

]
. . I
Reduce environmental footprint | I
|
Other
| don’t know

mJul 2022 wApr2022 =Jan 2022

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=510).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. . .

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 20



While three quarters of SME leaders have no plans to transition, *
sell, buy or close the business, there is a significant increase in
those seeking to close the business.

Q80. Over the next 12 months, do you plan to pursue any of the following actions?
(multiple answers allowed)

o
Transition the business = Hoﬁ)
internally °
B 13%
B 7%
Sell the business [} 7%
M 1%
B 7%
Close the business ] 4%
l 5%
i 5%
Buy another business | 4%
B 8%

I 74
No, we do ot plan to do any —7%‘:/
(o]

of the above
DN 71%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=904).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 21



Investment intentions in non-residential building continue to *
remain relatively steady despite recent increases in interest rates

by the Bank of Canada.

Q57a. Investment intentions in non-residential building, including renovations over the next 12
months.

72% )
66%
37% 35'% —® 34%
329%
28%

Jun 2021 Oct 2021 Jan 2022 Apr 2022 Jul 2022

—e—Plan to invest =—e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=893).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 22



Investment intentions in machinery and equipment may have *
peaked for now. Fewer than half plan to invest in this category, but
many of those borrowing plan to acquire machinery and equipment.

Q57b. Investment intentions in machinery and equipment over the next 12 months.

61%

54% ™
46% Vv

39%

Jun 2021 Oct 2021 Jan 2022 Apr 2022 Jul 2022

—e—Plan to invest =—e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=885).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 23



Intentions to invest in intangibles have dipped since the last *
wave, but the decrease is not statistically significant.

Q57c. Investment intentions in software, IP protection, R&D, marketing, and employee training
over the next 12 months.

55% 52% 55%
S 5% 51%

0,
48% 49N o

45% 45%

Jun 2021 Oct 2021 Jan 2022 Apr 2022 Jul 2022

—e—Plan to invest =—e=Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=873).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 24



Among those planning to invest in intangible assets, intentions to *
iInvest in software, marketing and employee training remain the
most popular, although employee training continues to decrease.

Q57d. Your company will invest in software, IP protection, R&D, marketing and employee training.
More specifically, in which category will you spend money? (multiple answers allowed)

I 61%
Sofware NN 61%
DN 65%

B 40%
Marketing || G 42%
BN 41%

B 387%
Employee training ||| G0 42%
D 49%

B 24%
IP protection [l 22%
N 23%

B 23%

Research and development [l 18%

N 22%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents planning to invest in intangibles (n=417).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 25



Investment comparison (plans for the next 12 months): The *
majority plan to invest about the same amount as last year
despite economic uncertainties.

Q58a. Non-residential Q58c. Software, IP
building, including Q58b. Machinery and protection, R&D, marketing,
renovations equipment and employee training

15% | 23% | . 23% |

Higher 14% Higher 21% Higher . 23%
82 83 84~
20% 25% . 24%
vs. 81% vs. 83% vs. 85%
in Apr 2022 in Apr 2022 in Apr 2022
About the same 67% About the same - 63% About the same - 63%
18% I 17% I 16%
Lower 19% Lower I 17% Lower I 15%
16% . 18% I 15%

®Jul 2022 wApr2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=882-915). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 26



Our indicator of investment intentions has remained relatively *
stable despite an uncertain economic environment and increasing
interest rates.

Q58. Percentage of SMEs planning to invest “about the same amount or more”.
This variable is based on an aggregate average of investment intentions.

85%

84%
/\/ 84%

83% 83%

Jun 2021 Oct 2021 Jan 2022 Apr 2022 Jul 2022

=e—Plan to invest about the same or more

Base: All qualified respondents (n=933). . .
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 27



Entrepreneurs’ perception of investment spending corresponds to our *
calculations, whereby more than four out of five SMEs plan to
Invest about the same amount or more.

Q58b. Overall, over the next 12 months, what do you expect your company’s investment spending to be compared to

the last 12 months?
Higher . 25% \
84
About the same - 60%

Lower I 16%

Base: All qualified respondents (n=943). Those who did not know were excluded from . .
the calculation base. This question was asked for the first time in July 2022. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 28



Two of the main factors that could limit business investment have *
iIncreased significantly — high economic uncertainty and low
cash flow position.

Q56. Which of the following factors are most likely to limit your investment spending in the next 12
months? (multiple answers allowed)

-
High economic uncertainty  EEE————— %%0‘/11 %"
I (

I 0710
Low cash flow position = — H I/Z; 3/2/4\
0

] 0,
Low demand ' IEE—— f@%/g)
I %

High input costs I
(added in Apr 2022) | —" 55

7%

Lack of qualified employees 540/
0

I &
Unfavourable exchange rate — 7%8%

.. . Il 9
| ffi t t ] 0
nsufficient capacity 19){%
%6
N0

Low prices for your products and = I 906)0/
services (modified in Apr 2022) 0

Difficulty obtaining financing

Ing wil limi Inv n
y ] 1 /0

mJul 2022 wmApr2022 =Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=899).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation . .
base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 29
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Financing requests have remained relatively stable since the *
beginning of the year, with about a quarter of companies making a
request.

Q30. Over the last 3 months, has your company requested financing?

. 16%
Yes, online . 16%

. 14% Total YES

26"
l 11%

vs. 25% in Apr 2022

Yes, at a branch or in person l 11%

B o

74%
Did not request financing 75%

74%

mJul 2022 wmApr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=951). . .
Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. . BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 31



Overall demand for short-term financing has increased
significantly since the last wave. Lines of credit continue to be the

most popular type of financing sought.

Q30a. What type of financing did you request?

Line of credit —44§/25°E/?)%
] 0
: : m—— 28%
Business credit card I 31‘14,"0%
20%

Working capital loan ' 20%
g cap _Ogl%

Term loan ' %
mm 13%
Commercial mortgage loan = 12%0
939 = 1100
oIl 11%
Trade credit 'l i'l%(:
18%
. m 10%
Leasing W 0
9 Emgi”
Equity (including angel = 0%
financing and venture... iolg%
] 0,
Other 061/0/0
| 2%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=307). Those who did not know were excluded from the
calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. Short-term options are
highlighted in blue in the graph. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Short-term

74t

VS. 63% in Apr 2022

k

32



SMEs continue to turn predominantly to banks and credit unions *
for financing.

Q30b. Who did you apply to for financing?

A financial institution (e.g. = 775’:://0
bank or credit union) e 71%;’

B 24%
A government program [ 21%
B 24%

A Crown corporation (e.g. [l 15%
Business Development bank [l 16%

of Canada-BDC) M 14% )
Fintech /
A large technology company I. 6%/00/0 Large tECh

(e.g. Shopify Capital) W 19%

vl £ U
|

An online lender ("fintech") 8%
5% vs. 13% in Apr 2022
| 3%
Other || 2%
1%

m Jul 2022 = Apr2022 =Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=304). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 33



The decrease in partially authorized loans is compensated by an *
increase in fully authorized loans, which keeps the overall
approval rate unchanged.

Q31. What was the outcome of this financing request?

mJul 2022 wmApr2022 m=Jan 2022

0
34% 29%

II 1

11% 12%119

7% goy 8%
19215  puum [N
We withdrew Rejected Still under Partially Fully
the request review authorized authorized

Approval rate:

80

¢ *
80% 80% 80%
78%

75%

Jun21 Oct21 Jan22 Apr22 Jul22

=&— Authorized (in full or in part)

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=304). Those who did not know were
excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this

wave and the previous one. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 34
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No significant changes: Financing intentions are relatively stable. *
However, uncertainty remains among SMEs, with more than one
guarter not knowing if they will request financing.

Q32. Over the next 12 months, is your company planning to request financing?

B

Will request financing - 19%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: All qualified respondents (n=988). Those who preferred not to answer were
excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this
wave and the previous one.

BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 36



Most are seeking short-term financing mainly through lines of *
credit, business credit cards and working capital loans. Commercial
mortgage opportunities are more prevalent among larger businesses.

Q33. What type of financing will you request?

Line of credit NG 0%,

Business credit card ' 11%
18%

. . E— 05 Short-term
Working capital loan  IEEEE——) 259,
]

24%
0
I 19°°/
Term loan N 19
33%

16° vs. 73% in Apr 2022
o,

Commercial mortgage loan

%I
B
o
S

Leasing

<
SR

AN
o
()

Equity

N
8
>

%

(o]
o

Trade credit

~
(=)

IS l
O
P3N
B
x

Other !

m Jul 2022 mApr2022 =Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=249). Those who did not know are not

presented in the graph. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the

previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. Short-term . .

options are highlighted in blue in the graph. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 37



Three out of five SMEs are seeking up to $250K. Just over one in *
ten business leaders indicated seeking a $1M or more. Larger
amounts are sought by larger, more mature firms.

Q34. Approximately, what is the amount of financing you are seeking?

Less than $100K | IEEEEGEG_——— 29"24
Between $100K and $249,999 NG 24%
Between $250K and $499,999 I 17%
Between $500K and $999,999 I 15%
Between $1M and $2,999,999 I 9%
Between $3M and $4,999,999 W 2%

1
$5M or more = 4%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=245). . .
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022 38



Many entrepreneurs need financing to acquire machinery and
equipment. Financing for growth-related projects is down, while we
see a significant increase in those borrowing to cover expenses.

Q34b. What would this financing be used for?

| oment N /1%
Machinery and equipTEn’ | " 33,

0 0[OV
Growth-related projects o

Cover expenses, salaries and || IEGNGG 342%™
other obligations B 0

inventory | N 25%
Y I 22

B 15%

Non-residential buildings B s

B 0%

Business transition
B 3%

| 2%
Other | 1%

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022
Base: Respondents that will request financing in the next 12 months (n=247). Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. The respondent base was modified in April 2022. Those who did not know or preferred not to
answer are not presented on this slide.
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After a significant drop in April, the proportion who think obtaining *
financing will be very ease has bounced back, bringing the

overall total for easy to more than half of SMEs.

Q35. How easy will it be to obtain this financing?

m Jul 2022 wApr2022 =Jan 2022

39%

29%

2300 35%
0 29%
21% 199522 1% 18% T

25%
III III I ll%I

Very difficult ~ Somewhat difficult Somewhat easy Very easy
(0-4 out of 10) (5-6 out of 10) (7-8 out of 10) (9-10 out of 10)

Easy to access:
W 52%

46%

Jun 2021 Oct 2021 Jan 2022 Apr 2022 Jul 2022

Base: Respondents who intend to request financing in the next 12 months (n=238). Those who did not know or refused to answer were removed from the calculation base
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. Statistically significant differences between sub-groups are presented in terms of “Total easy” 40

(scores of 7-10 out of 10) and “Total difficult” (scores of 0-6 out of 10).



Those who believe obtaining financing will be difficult, now mention *
insufficient collateral as the main reason. This is followed by
unstable industry and insufficient sales. Poor credit has risen four folds.

Q36. What makes you believe that it will be difficult to obtain financing for your company?
(multiple answers allowed)

Insufficient collateral GGG 36%
Unstable industry I 44 %
Insufficient sales or cash flow NG 33%
Poor credit or lack of credit history I 7%
Too much debt ' IIEENEG 4%
Project is too risky ' 10%

Other I 16%

mJul 2022 = Apr 2022 =Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who believe it will be difficult to obtain financing (n=36). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
We did not list statistically significant differences between sub-groups due to the small sample size. 41



While most are not requesting financing because they do not need it, *
more of them now mention that the cost of financing is too high.
The belief that the request would be rejected has also increased.

Q37. Why do you not intend to request financing over the next 12 months?

Don't need it ' INNNNIENGEGEE 64%
]

Don’t want to add more debt / | Bl_14%
dilute company ownership g 1904

Cost of financing is too high I. 6%

Request would be turned down

Unfavourable terms and II 3%
conditions ]

Would be too difficult or time- I 2%
consuming

Other

mJul 2022 = Apr 2022 = Jan 2022

Base: Respondents who will not request financing in the next 12 months (n=680). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation
base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed, therefore total exceeds 100%. 42



More than one third of those who do not plan to request financing *
In the next year said that it would have been helpful for the
company to obtain financing.

Q37b. Would it be helpful for your company to obtain financing over the next 12 months?

Yes, mainly for growth-related - 20%
initiatives 18%
B e Yes, helpful

Yes, mainly to cover expenses, - 14% %
salaries and other obligations - 13%
vSs. 31% in Apr 2022

| | 2%
Yes, mainly for other purposes ‘ y

0
No

B

- REZ
Don't know
B

m Jul 2022 = Apr 2022

Base: Respondents who will not request financing in the next 12 months (n=733).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. This question was added in April 2022. 43



04.

Respondent

profile



Region

B.C. and
North

16%

Base: All respondents (n=1,000).

Prairies

20

Quebec

37 924% 6%

BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, July 2022
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Number of employees, annual sales and gender ownership *

5 -

Number of employees Annual sales Gender ownership

47%

Less than
0 Less than $500K °
5 employees - 57% $ - 60% Mainly by men
5t0 19 0
employees . 31% $500K to <$2M . 23%

Men and women in
equal proportions

eloyees I 8% $2M to <$5M I 8%
Mainly by women l 18%
eri%fgyiges 3% $5M to <$10M | 5%
100 employees Preferred not to 5%
or mporg 2% $10M and over | 5% answer

Base: All respondents (n=1,000). For annual sales and segments (n=894).Those who didn’t know were excluded from the calculation base. 46



Business revenue growth, diversity groups and sector of activity

A

Revenue growth

ala
=

Diversity groups

Negative growth . 18%
0% [ 12%
>0% to <5% - 37%
5% to <10% . 17%

10% to <20% I 8%

20% or more I7%

Do not belong to

groups

Person of
0,
immigrant origin . 19%

Member of a
visible minority . 18%
group

Child of a person
of immigrant origin I 11%

Indigenous person I 3%

Preferred not to
answer

Sector of activity

Services: Professional,
scientific & technical;..

Services: Other private
services

Manufacturing

Retail

Technology,
information and

Construction

Accommodation and
food services

Real estate, rental and
leasing

Arts, entertainment and
recreation

Primary sectors
(agriculture, fishing,

Wholesale trade

Transportation and
warehousing

. 28%
N 18%
W 9%

W 8%

7%

W 7%
N 5%
1 4%
1 4%

M 4%

1 3%

1 3%

Base: For revenue growth = Respondents for which company existed last year (n=949). For diversity groups = All respondents (n=1,057). For sectors = All respondents
(n=1,033). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

k
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Thank you.

Research and Market Intelligence
For more info, please contact us at:

marketingresearch@bdc.ca
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